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Budget Provision for the year 2015-16 & Actuals 
& 

Budget Estimates for the year 2016-17 
 
 

Details of Administrative Expenses  

 Sd/- Sd/- Sd/- 
 (Dr.SHAMANUR SHIVASHANKARAPPA)  (ESHWARA KHANDRE)  ( SMT SUNANDA GIRISH )             
 PRESIDENT SECRETARY GENERAL TREASURER 

Sl. 
No Heads 

For the year 2015-16 For the year 
2016-17 

Budget Provision 
Rs. In lakhs 

2015-16 

Actuals from 
1-4-2015  To 31-3-2016 

*Rs.   In lakhs 

Budget  Estimates 
For 2016-17 
Rs.In lakhs 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Staff  Salaries  14.00* 14.09* 15.80* 
2 Security  Charges 03.40 3.10 2.75 
3  House Keeping Charges 01.30 1.68 1.90 
4 Water Charges  01.00 0.97 1.00 
5 Electricity Charges  08.00 6.28 6.50 
6 Lifts(AMC) Maintenance 01.70 1.84 2.00 
7 Building  Insurance  01.00 1.03 1.25 
8 Building Maintenance 01.00 1.82 2.00 
9 Property Tax  09.00 8.68 10.50 

10 Printing  Charges 03.00 6.44 6.50 
11 Stationary  Charges 01.42 0.99 1.00 
12 Postage  Charges 01.00 0.72 1.00 
13 Courier  Charges 00.75 0.20 0.80 
14 Telephone  Charges 00.85 0.80 1.00 
15 Subscription & Periodicals  00.10 0.10 0.15 
16 Meeting Expenses  02.00 3.68 3.50 
17 Conference & Symposia  01.00 0.19 0.50 
18 Refreshment Charges  00.60 0.48 0.50 
19 Vehicle Maintenance  03.00 2.51 3.50 
20 Computer Maintenance  00.70 0.84 0.90 
21 Website Maintenance  00.08 0.16 0.20 
22 Xerox Maintenance  00.10 0.13 0.25 
23 D.G.Sets-Diesel & Maintenance 01.00 0.81 1.00 
24 Travelling  & Conveyance 01.00 0.09 0.80 
25 Caste Census Tour Expenses 12.00 11.61 ------ 
26 Advertisement  Charges 00.20 0.53 0.65 
27 Audit Fee  00.30 0.28 0.30 
28 Miscellaneous Charges 00.40 0.34 0.50 
29 L.T.Panel ------ 0.22 0.50 
30 Donations ------ 0.35 0.30 
31 Bank Charges   00.10 0.15 0.20 
32 Scholarship for Students 45.00 42.62 45.00 
33 Rastriya Chithanya Shibira(Ulavi) ------ ------ 8.00 

           Total Rs 115.00 113.73 125.00 
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 ALL  INDIA  VEERASHAIVA
“VEERASHAIVA  LINGAYATH  BHAVAN”  # 17/4,  RAMANAMAHARSHI  ROAD

 BALANCE SHEET AS AT

31-03-2015                       LIABILITES ` 31-03-2016
CAPITAL FUND:

6,00,26,833 As per Schedule ‘A’  5,86,98,208

OTHER FUNDS:

6,10,85,271 As Per Schedule ‘B’ 6,10,85,271

30,72,550 RENT DEPOSITS: 30,72,550

28,625 PROVISION - AUDIT FEES: 28,750

12,42,13,279 Total 12,28,84,779

Sd/- Sd/-,
(Dr.Shamanur Shivashankarappa) (Eshwar Khandre)

President Secretary General

Place: Bangalore
Date: 28/09/2016
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MAHASABHA  (REGD)
SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE-560080

31st MARCH 2016

Sd/- As per our report of even date
(Sunanda Girish) for B.R.V. GOUD & CO.,

Treasurer Chartered Accountants
Sd/-

(A.B. Shiva Subramanyam)

31-03-2015                           ASSETS ` 31-03-2016

FIXED ASSETS:

5,37,69,489 As per Schedule ‘C’  5,21,84,175

CURRENT ASSETS:

As per Schedule ‘D’

5,44,98,752 1.Advances & Deposits  6,44,21,620

20,56,696 2.Receivables  33,34,106

37,000 3.Inventories 37,000

1,38,51,342 4.Cash & Bank Balances  29,07,878

12,42,13,279 Total 12,28,84,779
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31-03-2015                 EXPENDITURE 31-03-2016

 12,68,613  To Salary to Staff  14,09,144
 20,08,000  " Scholarships  42,62,000

 19,360  " Advertisement  52,950
 28,625  " Audit Fee  28,750

 8,696  " Bank Charges  15,151
 1,01,613  " Building Insurance  1,03,548

 78,452  " Building Maintenance  1,82,725
 6,191  " Rates & Taxes  13,529

 -  " Census Expenditure  11,61,980
 3,75,409  " Conferences  18,942

 61,373  " Computer Maintenance  84,573
 14,896  " Courier  20,350

 1,17,751  " D.G.Set Maintenance  81,107
 -  " Donation  35,000

 50,000  " Election Expenditure  -
 7,25,229  " Electricity  Charges  6,28,498
 1,27,000  " House Keeping  1,68,000
 1,08,000  " L.T. Panel Maintenance  21,950
 1,67,729  " Lifts Maintenance  1,84,492
 3,88,823  " Meeting Expenses  3,68,874

 41,973  " Miscellaneous  34,323
 84,545  " Postage 72,295

 3,01,880  " Printing Charges  6,44,544
 8,68,079  " Property Tax  8,68,079

 53,216  " Refreshment Charges  48,153
 3,41,305  " Security Charges  3,10,905
 1,00,420  " Stationery  99,470

 10,027  " Subscriptions & Periodicals  10,921
 17,500  " BDA Registration Fee  -
 46,103  " Telephone Charges  80,067

 2,65,210  " Travelling Expenses  9,438
 2,52,398  " Vehicle  Maintenance  2,51,139
 1,12,738  " Water Charges  97,214

 7,929  " Website Maintenance  16,000
 10,901  " Xerox Maintenance  13,530

 16,97,373  " Depreciation:
As per Schedule-'C'  15,85,313

98,67,357 Total  1,29,82,954

 ALL  INDIA  VEERASHAIVA
“VEERASHAIVA  LINGAYATH  BHAVAN”  # 17/4,  RAMANAMAHARSHI  ROAD

INCOME  AND  EXPENDITURE  ACCOUNT

Sd/- Sd/-,
(Dr.Shamanur Shivashankarappa) (Eshwar Khandre)

President Secretary General
Place: Bangalore
Date: 28/09/2016
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MAHASABHA  (REGD)
SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE-560080
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016

31-03-2015                 INCOME 31-03-2016

 52,03,783 By RENT RECEIVED:  36,87,060

 8,11,251 By MAINTENANCE CHARGES:  -

By BANK INTEREST RECEIVED:
1,39,635 State Bank of Mysore 1,38,688

 88,053     Karnataka Bank  48,578
 1,098     Canara Bank  572

 14,106 IDBI Bank  3,029
 79,43,008     Karnataka Bank  48,59,792

" OTHER INCOME:
 7,950 Subscription(Krishikayaka)  15,650
 2,625 Sale of Old  Items  1,150

 46,000 Donations  1,79,250
 2,000 Miscellaneous  1,000

 67,864 Interest on I T Refund  25,760
 6,47,280 Late Payment Charges - on NCC Rent  -

 - Advertisement - Krishikayaka  50,000

 " Excess of Expenditure over Income
 (51,07,296) for the year transferred to  39,72,425

Capital Fund

98,67,357 Total  1,29,82,954

Sd/- As per our report of even date
(Sunanda Girish) for B.R.V. GOUD & CO.,

Treasurer Chartered Accountants
Sd/-

(A.B. Shiva Subramanyam)
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2014-15                      RECEIPTS 2015-16

 To Opening Balances:
 " As Per Schedule 'D' - 4

 47,43,476  Cash & Bank Balances  1,38,51,342

Membership Fees:
 5,90,000  "  Mahadhani  15,92,500
 1,22,500  "  Maha Poshaka  25,000

 50,000  "  Poshaka (Patrons)  45,000
 1,05,000  "  Saha Poshaka(Co-Patrons)  35,000

 31,59,435  "  Upa Poshaka (Vice Patrons)  17,07,150
 4,27,500  "  Ashrayadataru  2,68,000
 5,77,250  "  Life Members  5,10,300

 2,500  "  Institutional Members  -
 -  "  Apportionment Fee  6,80,000

To Bank Interest :
 1,39,635  "  State Bank of Mysore  1,38,688

 88,053  "  Karnataka Bank  48,578
 1,098  "  Canara Bank  572

 14,106  "  IDBI Bank  3,029
 23,97,282  "  FD Interest  29,65,590
 5,34,183  "  Service Tax  4,17,398

 30,72,550  "  Rent Deposit  -
 6,47,280  "  Late Payment Charges  -

on NCC Rent

 53,82,556  To  Rent Received  31,30,205

 ALL  INDIA  VEERASHAIVA
“VEERASHAIVA  LINGAYATH  BHAVAN”  # 17/4,  RAMANAMAHARSHI  ROAD

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS OF ACCOUNTS
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MAHASABHA  (REGD)
SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE-560080

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016

2014-15                     PAYMENTS 2015-16

 21,51,613  By  Salary to Staff  14,09,144
 75,000  "  Salary Advance  -

 20,08,000  "  Scholarships  42,62,000
 19,360  "  Advertisement  52,950

 20,85,300  "  Apportionment Fee  22,19,150
 28,090  "  Audit Fee  28,625
 8,696  "  Bank Charges  15,149

 1,01,613  "  Building Insurance  1,03,548
 78,452  "  Building Maintenance  1,82,725

 -  "  Census Expenditure  11,61,980
 3,75,409  "  Conferences  18,942

 61,373  "  Computer Maintenance  84,573
 14,896  "  Courier  20,350

 1,17,751  "  D.G.Set Maintenance  81,107
 -  "  Donation  35,000

 7,25,229  "  Electricity Charges  6,28,498
 50,000  "  Election Expenditure  -

 1,27,000  "  House Keeping  1,68,000
 79,72,550  "  FD-Karnataka Bank  2,35,00,000
 1,08,000  "  L.T. Panel Maintenance  21,950
 1,67,729  "  Lifts Maintenance  1,84,492
 3,88,823  "  Meeting Expenses  3,68,874

 41,973  "  Miscellaneous  34,323
 1,14,332  "  FA -Additions to Fixed Assets  -

84,545  "  Postage  72,295
 3,01,880  "  Printing Charges  6,44,544
 8,68,079  "  Property Tax  8,68,079

 53,216  "  Refreshment Charges  48,153
 3,41,305  "  Security Charges  3,10,905
 5,34,183  "  Service Tax  5,13,077
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2014-15                      RECEIPTS 2015-16

 To Other Receipts:
 7,950  "  Subscription(Krishikayaka)  15,650

 500  "  Sale of books  -
 2,625  "  Sale of Old Items  1,150

 96,47,417  "  FDR Matured  1,54,71,334
 2,000  "  Miscellaneous  1,000

 46,000  "  Donations  1,79,250
 -  "  Advertisement  50,000

 8,11,251  "  Maintenance Charges  -
 12,13,066  "  Income Tax Refund  2,57,610

 67,864  "  Interest on I T Refund 25,760

 3,38,53,077  Total  4,14,20,106

Sd/- Sd/-,
(Dr.Shamanur Shivashankarappa) (Eshwar Khandre)

President Secretary General
Place: Bangalore
Date: 28/09/2016
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 1,00,420  By  Stationery 99,470
 10,027  "  Subscription & Periodicals  10,921
 6,191  "  Rates & Taxes  13,529

 46,103  "  Telephone Charges  80,067
 2,65,210  "  Travelling Expenses  9,438
 2,52,398  "  Vehicle  Maintenance  2,51,139
 1,12,738  "  Water Charges  97,214

 7,929  "  Website Maintenance  16,000
 10,901  "  Xerox Maintenance  13,530

 10,85,421  " TDS - 2015-16  8,82,487

 By Closing Balances:
"  As Per Schedule 'D' - 4

1,38,51,342 Cash & Bank Balances  29,07,878

 3,38,53,077  Total  4,14,20,106

2014-15                     PAYMENTS 2015-16

Sd/- As per our report of even date
(Sunanda Girish) for B.R.V. GOUD & CO.,

Treasurer Chartered Accountants
Sd/-

(A.B. Shiva Subramanyam)
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ALL INDIA VEERASHAIVA MAHASABHA (REGD)
“VEERASHAIVA LINGAYATH BHAVAN”,# 17/4, RAMANAMAHARSHI ROAD,

SADASHIVANAGAR, BANGALORE-560080
Amount In Rs

 As at 31-03-2016 As at 31-03-2015

SCHEDULE:' A'
CAPITAL FUND:
 As per Previous Balance Sheet  6,00,26,833  5,19,70,652
ADD:- Membership Fees:
 Mahadani  15,92,500  5,90,000
 Maha Poshaka  25,000  1,22,500
 Poshaka  (Patrons)  45,000  50,000
 Sahaposhaka (Co-Patrons)  35,000  1,05,000
 Upaposhaka  (Vice Patrons)  17,07,150  31,59,435
 Ashrayadataru  2,68,000  4,27,500
 Life Members  5,10,300  5,77,250
 Institutional Members -  2,500

 6,42,09,783  5,70,04,837
 LESS   Apportionment of Fees  15,39,150  20,85,300

 6,26,70,633  5,49,19,537
LESS : Excess of Expenditure
over Income for the Year  39,72,425  (51,07,296)

                         Total  5,86,98,208  6,00,26,833
SCHEDULE:' B '
OTHER FUNDS

 Building Fund  4,99,75,478  4,99,75,478
 Basava Kalyana Dasoha  39,30,258  39,30,258
 Centenary Fund  14,84,480  14,84,480
 Martyrs Day Fund  26,70,053  26,70,053
 New Building Fund  29,75,000  29,75,000
 Education Fund  30,000  30,000
 Youth Wing Fund  20,002  20,002

                         Total  6,10,85,271  6,10,85,271



42£ÉÃ ªÁ¶ðPÀ ªÀgÀ¢

77

Sd
/-

Sd
/-

Sd
/-

fo
r B

.R
.V

.G
O

U
D

 &
 C

O
.,

(D
r.S

ha
m

an
ur

 S
hi

va
sh

an
ka

ra
pp

a)
(E

sh
w

ar
 K

ha
nd

re
)

(S
un

an
da

 G
iri

sh
)

C
ha

rte
re

d 
A

cc
ou

nt
an

ts
,

Pr
es

id
en

t
Se

cr
et

ar
y 

G
en

er
al

Tr
ea

su
re

r
Sd

/-
P

LA
C

E
: B

AN
G

AL
O

R
E

(A
.B

.S
hi

va
 S

ub
ra

m
an

ya
m

)
D

AT
E:

 2
8/

09
/2

01
6

Pa
rtn

er
s



42£ÉÃ ªÁ¶ðPÀ ªÀgÀ¢

78

SCHEDULE:' D '
CURRENT ASSETS
1. Advances & Deposits:

F.D-.Karnataka Bank  6,37,87,129  5,38,64,261
Advance - Staff  58,000  58,000
BESCOM  Deposit  5,76,491  5,76,491
                 Total  6,44,21,620  5,44,98,752

2. Receviables:
Rent  9,63,243  3,10,709
 TDS:(2011-12)  1,44,207  1,44,208
 TDS:(2013-14)  2,58,748  5,16,358
 TDS:(2014-15)  10,85,421  10,85,421
 TDS:(2015-16)  8,82,487  -
                 Total  33,34,106  20,56,696

3. Inventories:
Books  37,000  37,000
                  Total  37,000  37,000

4. Cash & Bank Balances:
Cash on hand  8,715  66,519
State Bank of Mysore  (Cr.F) A/C 83061  5,07,957  23,23,246
State Bank of Mysore  (K.K.) A/C 21065  64,027  46,378
State Bank of Mysore  (G.F)  A/C 68754 14,96,346  7,55,427
State Bank of Mysore  (B.K.D) A/C 21065  3,54,991  3,13,191
Karnataka Bank          (B.F)  A/C 32501 3,06,341  4,66,345
Karnataka Bank          (SSF)  A/C 0101  7,844  97,24,325
Karnataka Bank          (NBF) A/C 8801  32,446  31,178
Karnataka Bank          (MDF) A/C 101  22,426  21,549
Canara Bank              (SNF)  A/C 13567  28,941  28,369
IDBI Bank                   (PPF) A/C 9202  77,844  74,815

                                 Total  29,07,878  1,38,51,342

Amount In Rs
 As at 31-03-2016 As at 31-03-2015

Sd/-
(Dr.Shamanur Shivashankarappa)

President

Sd/-
(Eshwar Khandre)
Secretary General

Place: Bangalore
Date: 28/09/2016

Sd/-
(Sunanda Girish)

Treasurer

As per our report of even date
for B.R.V. GOUD & CO.,
Chartered Accountants

Sd/-
(A.B. Shiva Subramanyam)

Partner


